

V
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s)...../2007

Crl.MP.No.1679/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 1/5/2006 in Crl.A.No.150/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report dated 20th July, 2007 the record and
proceedings have already been received. The learned counsel for the
petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to go through the
record.

List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master