

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1257 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry to clarify about the filing of additional documents  
by the parties.

th  
List again on 24 July, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns