

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1257 OF 2007

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts of the case the prayer
to adjourn the case to enable the learned counsel for
the appellants to place on record the corrected version
of the testimony of the witnesses is accepted.

The matter is adjourned to next week.

The Registry is directed to supply Hindi version
of the testimony of the witnesses to the learned
counsel for the appellants.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER