

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1257 OF 2007

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of the High Court of Allahabad for extension of time for compliance of the order dated 27.04.2010 of this Court and with office report for direction)

Date: 19/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned.

List after the summer vacations.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master
ª ITEM NO.114(MM)

COURT NO.4

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master
SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1257 OF 2007

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of the High Court of Allahabad for extension of time for compliance of the order dated 27.04.2010 of this Court and with office report for direction)

Date: 19/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the
case is adjourned.

List after the summer vacations.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master