

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1257 OF 2007

PEHTU KANWAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs. 7,000/- be paid to the Amicus Curiae as
his fee.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|